REAL ESTATE AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

: 309 Administration Building
mzn 50 Sherburne Avenue
e St. Paul, Minnesota 55155-1625
Voice: (651) 201.2550

'""Es” a TTY:  (800) 627.3529

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION FAX:  (651) 215.6245
Web: www.admin.state.mn.us/recs

Addenda #3

Date: December 18, 2013

Subject: Department of Administration, State Designer Selection Board
Request for Proposals for Designer Selection for St. Peter MSOP Project
SDSB Project 13-03

Regarding: Questions and Answers, Additional Information, including floor plans and Mandatory
Meeting Sign-in Sheet

Questions:

1. Question#1: If we use a contractor as our cost estimator, would they be eligible to bid on
the project as GC in the future?

Answer #1: Yes.

Additional Information:

1. MSOP has a website where additional information about MSOP can be found. The link to
the MSOP website is: www.dhs.state.mn.us/msop.

2. The campus has a central power plant that generates steam heat for Green Acres, Sunrise and
Tomlinson Buildings.

3. Reduced floor plans were handed out at the MSOP Project Information Meeting. The floor
designation on the reduced plans was very small and not legible. Attached are copies of the
floor plans with enlarged floor designation printing.

4. The facility has AUTOCLAD drawings of four (4) buildings. These will be made available
to the architectural firm that is selected.

Request for Proposal
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PARTLETT FIRST FLOOR
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MSOP PROJECT INFORMATION MEETING
THURSDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2013 @ 10:00 A.M.

Contractor Name

Company Name

Phone Number

Gary Krocak

Project Manager, Department of Administration

gary krocak@state.mn.us

Gregory Anthony Buchal

Larson Engineering, Inc.

612-991-2601

gbuchal@larsonengr.com

~|Matt Brand | & S Group 507-387-6651 matt.brand@is-arp.com
Tony Effenberger |1 & S Group 507-387-6651 tony.effenberger@is-grp.com
~|Eric Lennartson |1 & S Group 507-933-0257 eric.lennartson@is-arp.com
W Todd Allen Peterson Ericksen Ellison & Associates 651-832-2320 tpeterson@eeaengineers.com
¢|Danielle Hilmo BWBR 651-290-1952 dhilmo@bwbr.com
v ,Melanie Baumhover BWBR 651-290-1988 msbaumhover@bwbr.com
l/ ,Mark Ludgatis BWBR 651-290-1968 mludgatis@bwbr.com
L §teve Gentilini Dunham Engineering 651-398-6477 Steve.Gentilini@dunhameng.com
Pouglas&=Catley Michaud Cooley Erickson 612-750-9932 dcooley@michaudcooley.com
\ Thomas E. Jackson Michaud Cooley Erickson 651-216-1181 tiackson@michaudcooley.com
b 6ary Wayne Sabart TSP, Inc. 612-270-9316 SabartGW@teamtsp.com
|Baniel dom Zutter—— TSP, Inc. 952-474-3291
\_ } | Jiggs Lee Elert & Associates 651-705-1250 Jiggs.Lee@elert com
WUustin Mankowski SEH Inc.
e “{Jerry Mollenhauser Reliance Estimating Inc. 612-877-1275 relianceestimating.com
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